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LITURGY MINISTRY CONTACT LIST 
(2026) 

 

SATURDAY 4:00 PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eucharistic Ministers 
 

*Denise Dillard (Choir)        (815) 549-3537 
Tom Gavin (All)    (815) 954-9139 
Katie Gersch (Cup)    (708) 334-9950 
Marianne Gezich (All)          (417) 840-6684 
Stephen Knickrehm (All)   (708) 712-2726 
Marty Knight (All)    (815) 263-5846 
Linda Mancuso (All)   (815) 258-4748 
Bridget Markel (All)   (815) 210-7266 
John Mroz (All)    (815) 955-9992 
Rita Mroz (All)    (815) 922-5532 
Lynn Nevills (Choir)   (815) 383-9724 
Merle Raymond (Cup)          (815) 592-6465 
Curt Saindon (All)    (815) 405-1045 
Kathy Saindon (Cup)   (815) 671-5325 
Krista Sommer (All)     (815) 509-6408 
Michelle Tharp (L/EM,L/Cup)  (815) 791-4253 
Mark Walsh (All)    (815) 954-5752 
Michele Walsh (All)    (815) 954-4442 
Carol Wasser (Choir)   (815) 953-1194 
-Paula Wasser (All)    (815) 954-5145 
-Tom Wasser (Cup)    (815) 954-6984 
 
Greeters 
 

*Denise Dillard  (815) 549-3537 
Renee Knickrehm  (708) 715-2726 
Judy Krueger   (815) 573-1496 
Mary Knight   (734) 255-0411 
-Mike Lambert  (815) 405-2626 
Myra Swanson  (815) 907-7492 
Cathy Tresize  (815) 573-3820 
Carol Wasser   (815) 953-1194 
-Paula Wasser  (815) 954-5145 
 

 

 

 

 

*Preferred Mass Day/Time 
 

Readers 
 

Jim Czerwionka       (815) 351-1999 
*Denise Dillard (815) 549-3537 
Marianne Gezich     (417) 840-6684 
Curt Saindon  (815) 405-1045 
Michele Walsh (815) 954-4442 
-Paula Wasser (815) 954-5145 
-Tom Wasser  (815) 954-6984 
 
Sacristans  
 

Marty Knight  (815) 263-5846 
John Mroz  (815) 955-9992 
-Paula Wasser (815) 954-5145 
 
Ushers 
 

Marcia Czerwionka  (815) 953-1751 
Tom Gavin               (815) 954-9139 
Marty Knight  (815) 263-5846 
Tom Nevills  (815) 383-9724 
Merle Raymond       (815) 592-6465 
Mike Voss  (708) 772-1857 
Jim Wasser              (815) 405-9878 
-Tom Wasser           (815) 954-6984 
 
Altar Servers 
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LITURGY MINISTRY CONTACT LIST 
(2026) 

 

SUNDAY 8:00 AM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eucharistic Ministers 
 

Genny Bertalmio (All)        (708) 220-5435 
Pat Blanchette (Choir) (815) 954-6852 
Rosa Carroll (All)  (815) 919-8597 
Lisa Conrad (No Choir) (815) 954-5098 
Pam Cuchiara (All)  (815) 325-9379 
-Denise Dillard (Choir) (815) 549-3537 
Thomas Hagemaster (All)   (708) 710-9207   
Alyce Heldt (Cup)  (815) 354-0672 
Bruce Heldt (Cup)              (815) 354-0672 
Terri Henderson (All) (815) 592-3953 
John Joynt (All)  (815) 953-6806 
Kelly Kidd (Choir)  (815) 260-2645 
Carol Kizior (All)  (815) 263-0736 
Wayne Kizior (All)  (708) 372-1034 
*Kathy Lambert (No Choir)  (815) 405-2626 
Anthony Michals (All) (815) 351-8091 
Archer Nelson (Choir)        (815) 954-5179 
Patty Page (All)  (815) 954-4224 
Merle Raymond (Cup)        (815) 592-6465 
Phil Romanowski (Cup) (815) 922-2663 
Tina Romanowski (All) (815) 922-2663 
*Paula Wasser (All)  (815) 954- 5145 
*Tom Wasser (Cup)  (815) 954-6984 
 
Greeters 
 

Sue Bergan    (815) 549-1343 
Pat Blanchette  (815) 954-6852 
-Denise Dillard  (815) 549-3537 
Jack Haymond   (815) 370-5829 
Donna Kohl   (815) 933-2586 
*Mike Lambert   (815) 405-3813 
Jim/Barb Masse   (815) 791-5657 
Archer Nelson                     (815) 954-5179 
Tina Romanowski  (815) 922-2663 
Karen Verrill   (815) 577-3124 
*Paula Wasser  (815) 954-5145 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Preferred Mass Day/Time 
 

Readers 
Larry Blanchette        (815) 325-3891 
Lou Hagemaster        (708) 710-9207 
Bruce Heldt                         (815) 354-0417 
Jessica Heldt   (815) 549-0139 
Carol Kizior   (815) 372-1034 
Megan Nims   (618) 410-6401 
Megan Walsh  (309) 212-6650 
*Paula Wasser  (815) 954-5145 
*Tom Wasser  (815) 954-6984 
 
Sacristans  
 

Rosa Carroll   (815) 919-8597 
- Denise Dillard                  (815) 549-3537                    
Terri Henderson                  (815) 592-3953 
Tina Romanowski               (815) 922-2663 
* Paula Wasser            (815) 954-5145 
 
Ushers 
 

Jeff Berns   (815) 735-8838 
Bede Bertalmio                   (708) 220-5433 
Larry Blanchette            (815) 325-3891 
Tom/Alyssa Clocksin         (312) 446-6529 
Wayne Kizior  (708) 372-1034 
Mike Lambert                     (815) 405-3813 
Merle Raymond                  (815) 592-6465 
Phil Romanowski  (815) 735-8184 
Joe Verrill   (217) 577-3124 
Mitch Walsh   (815) 922-7699 
*Tom Wasser  (815) 954-6984 
 
Altar Servers 
~ Elodie Ekhoff  (815) 670-3145 
Teagan Kidd                    (815) 260-2645 
Luca/Giavannah Nims (618) 781-8574 
Dylan/Wyatt Pallissard (815) 277-6988 
Carson/Noah Provost (815) 450-3366 
Lillian Rush   (815) 277-6093 
Brennan/Fiona Walsh      (309) 212-6650                        
 
~ Children’s Liturgy 
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LITURGY MINISTRY CONTACT LIST 
(2026) 

 

SUNDAY 10:15 AM 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Eucharistic Ministers 
 

Debby Absher (Cup)   (708) 420-9504 
Russ Absher (All)    (708) 446-6774 
Cooper Austin (Choir)   (815) 354-5211 
Jean Beck (All)    (815) 210-6167 
Lisa Berg (No Choir)   (815) 260-6291 
Mike Blanchette (All)   (815) 401-8418 
Stephanie DeCarlo (All)   (708) 363-7322  
Janet Fogarty (Choir)           (815) 342-3802 
Shari Fritz (All)             (815) 685-6466 
Emily Gentry (ALL)            (815) 545-0335 
Dave Glaeser (All)    (815) 210-8877 
Mary Ann Kingsnorth (All)  (815) 370-2297 
Mary Beth Krisko (Choir)   (815) 295-1707 
Bobby Lampley (All)   (815) 955- 2497 
Julie Lampley (Cup)    (815) 592-2896 
Amy McCrary (All)    (815) 693-2635 
Bria McCrary (Choir)   (815) 693-2635 
Donna Schmidt (All)   (815) 922-9760 
 
Greeters 
 

Debby Absher    (708) 420-9504 
Russ Absher    (708) 446-6774 
Lisa Berg                              (815) 260-6291 
Jean Beck     (815) 210-6167 
Gianna Brosseau                  (815) 693-2973 
Angela Buzas                       (815) 922-2515 
Matthew/Isabella Buzas       (815)955-2515 
Mary Beth Krisko   (815) 295-1707 
Trevor Torres                       (815) 954-0721 
Roxanne Turner   (815) 735-2905 
+ Addison McCrary             (815) 693-2635 
 
 
 
 
 
 
+ - College 
 
*Preferred Mass Day/Time 
 

Readers 
 

Lisa Berg    (815) 260-6291 
Matt Gentry                         (650) 283-7826 
Mary Ann Kingsnorth (815) 370-2297 
Julie Lampley  (815) 592-2896 
Amy McCrary  (815) 693-2635 
Erin Worsham  (815) 263-5511 
 
Sacristans  
 

Lisa Berg   (815) 260-6291 
Mary Ann Kingsnorth  (815) 370-2297 
Amy McCrary                     (815) 693-2635   
 
Ushers 
 

Russ Absher   (708) 446-6774 
Cooper Austin                     (815) 354-5211 
Mike Blanchette  (815) 401-8418 
Dave Glaeser   (815) 210-8877 
Brendan/Liam Jedlicka       (815) 450-3573 
Jake Krisko                         (815) 263-1895 
Mike Krisko   (815) 592-7703 
Bobby Lampley   (815) 955- 2497 
Joe Turner   (815) 450-1434 
 
Altar Servers 
 

~ Ella/Nate Absher  (708) 420-9504 
Jules Allaway  (815) 370-1005 
Carter Austin   (815) 354-5211 
Lucas/Ryan Gentry             (815) 545-0335 
Colin Heusing  (815) 258-0162 
Levi Lambert                      (708) 937-2601 
Ryan Lampley  (815) 592-2896 
Tessa Petkunas            (779) 240-2494 
Alana Pommier                   (815) 573-3872 
Andrew Poremba                (815) 260-6291 
Kate/Johnny Sikma  (815) 693-7522 
 
 
 
~ Children’s Liturgy 
 


